IIM to host 6th BRICS Development & Governance conf from today

Raipur, Mar 05: The Indian Institute of Management (IIM) Raipur, a premier institution dedicated to advancing management education. research, and consulting, proudly announces the 6th International Conference on Development and Governance in the BRICS. Established as a beacon of excellence, IIM Raipur has consistently contributed to shaping future leaders and driving innovation in the field of management. The 6th International Conference, scheduled from March 6th to 8th, 2024, will be a significant milestone for IIM Raipur. The conference, themed 'Collaboration for

Innovation in the BRICS Public Sector,' is a testament to IIM Raipur's commitment to fostering intellectual discourse, knowledge sharing, and innovative solutions in addressing the challenges faced by the BRICS nations.

In the backdrop of this distinguished institution's commitment to academic excellence, the BRICS bloc, comprising Brazil, Russia, India, China, and South Africa, stands as a testament to a formidable economic alliance, representing over 25% of the world's GDP and 42% of its population. As these nations are expected to constitute more than half of the global

GDP by 2030, they confront unique governance challenges such as sustainable development, digital transformation, financial inclusion, and data privacy. The conference aims to unite academics, public and private sector leaders, and visionaries from the BRICS countries to engage in a profound dialogue. With a central focus on intertwining public administration with sustainable development, digitization, and ethical leadership, the ultimate goal is to promote prosperity, inclusivity, and sustainability in the **BRICS** nations.

IIM Raipur is honored to have distinguished partners

such as the Indian Institute of Management Ahmedabad, Young Scholars Initiative, Institute for New Economic Thinking, University of Western Cape, Cape Town, and others. Additionally, the Department of Administrative Reform and Public Grievances and the Central Warehousing Corporation (Government of India Undertaking) are proud sponsors of the event. As we embark on this intellectual journey, this summit promises to be one of the many visionary endeavors by IIM Raipur. It will unravel a tapestry of innovative solutions, collaborative insights, and thoughtprovoking discussions.

Central Chronicle, 06th March, 2024, P. 04.